
TOWN of SWANZEY 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

(7 Members / 1 Alternate, Established April 2008) 
 
 

Steven D. Bittel, Chair 
24 Katie Lane 
Swanzey, NH 03446 
352-1800 (day - evening) 
903-4141 (mobile)  
sbittel@town.swanzey.nh.us 
(Term expires 9/16) 

 
Arthur J. Boufford 
53 Old Homestead Highway 
Swanzey, NH 03431 
352-4778 
aboufford@town.swanzey.nh.us 
(Term expires 9/15) 

 
David M. Cairns, Vice Chair 
163 Talbot Hill Road 
Swanzey, NH 03446 
313-1607 (day) 
358-0122 (evening)  
dcairns@town.swanzey.nh.us 
(Term expires 9/16) 

 
H. Gregory Johnson 
P.O. Box 10234 
329 Sawyers Crossing Road 
Swanzey, NH 03446 
352-5533 x201 (day) 
352-4057 (evening) 
(617) 733-2124 (mobile) 
hjohnson@town.swanzey.nh.us 
(Term expires 9/15) 

 
Guy A. Pronesti 
101 Woodland Heights Drive 
Swanzey, NH 03446 
903-7555 (day) 
357-3260 (evening)  
gpronesti@town.swanzey.nh.us 
(Term expires 9/17) 

Lynn C. Rust, CPA 
65 Oliver Hill Road 
Swanzey, NH 03446 
358-6565 (day) 
357-3959 (evening)  
lrust@town.swanzey.nh.us 
(Term expires 9/17) 

 
Don Skiba 
903-0184 
39 Barden Circle 
Swanzey, NH 03446  
dskiba@town.swanzey.nh.us 
(Term expires 9/17) 

 
Bill Hutwelker, Alternate 
P.O. Box 10471 
212 Flat Roof Mill Road 
Swanzey, NH 03446 
313-3948 (mobile)  
whutwelker@town.swanzey.nh.us 
(Term expires 9/15) 

 
 

Copies to: 
Shane P. O’Keefe, Town Administrator 
352-7411, Ext. 107 
sokeefe@town.swanzey.nh.us 

 
Sara H. Carbonneau, Director of Planning & 
Community Development 
352-7411, Ext. 108 
scarbonneau@town.swanzey.nh.us 

 
Beverly Bernard, Recording Secretary 
903-0184 
bbernard@town.swanzey.nh.us 

 
 
 

Distribution email: 
 

sbittel@town.swanzey.nh.us; aboufford@town.swanzey.nh.us; dcairns@town.swanzey.nh.us;   
hjohnson@town.swanzey.nh.us; gpronesti@town.swanzey.nh.us; lrust@town.swanzey.nh.us;   

dskiba@town.swanzey.nh.us; whutwelker@town.swanzey.nh.us; sokeefe@town.swanzey.nh.us;   
scarbonneau@town.swanzey.nh.us; bbernard@town.swanzey.nh.us 
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